Features
• 151 Subscribers / Users
• CTCSS and CDCSS Decode/Encode
• CTCSS and CDCSS Cross Coding
• Bi-Directional, Uni-Directional, and
Cross-Band Operation
• Programmable Drop-Out and
Time-out timer
• CWID, 12-Character
• Programmable Radio Interface
• Accessory CTCSS/CDCSS Encode
• Local Microphone Connection
• Programmable Accessory Connector
• PC Programmable
Repeater Controller
IRC3000A
GAI-TRONICS®
A Hubbell Company
Applications
• Police, Fire, Ambulance
• Utilities, Taxis, Airlines
• Forestry, Parks, Recreation
• Industries, Municipalities, Construction
• Security and Public Safety
The IRC3000A Repeater Controller provides a low cost
option to construct a repeater with two mobile radios. In
this system, one of the mobile radios is a dedicated receiv-
er and the other is a dedicated transmitter.  Even though
one radio is designated as the receiver and the other the
transmitter, the IRC3000A can reverse the repeat action
causing the transmitter of the dedicated receive radio to
transmit when the receiver of the dedicated transmit radio
receives a valid user.  This is useful in cross band applica-
tions.
Enabling up to 151 different groups of users access to a
repeater system, the IRC3000A facilitates group communi-
cation by providing CTCSS and CDCSS (Continuous Tone
and Digital Coded Squelch System) encoding and decoding,
cross banding, forward and reverse repeat (bi-directional
operation) and functionality requirements for group use.
Full of useful features for different radio systems and users
needs, the IRC3000A is an efficient and reliable controller.
The repeater controller is useful where a repeater is used
by multiple users with different communications need, in
temporary environments, or in a shared community sys-
tem. The IRC3000A Repeater Controller is designed to
control a variety of radios. Functionality and set-up varies
according to the application.
Color  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Black
Size  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7.0"W x 6.3"L x 1.5"H
Weight  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4 lbs.
Temperature Range  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-30°C to +60°C
Humidity  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Less than 95% at 50°C (non-
condensing)
DC Input Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10.5 - 16 VDC
DC Input Current  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Less than 200 mA
Note: Power input required from one of the radios
Input from Radio Receiver: . . . . . . . . . .Range 1: 32mV - 400 mV RMS
Range 2: 400 mV - 4.5 V RMS
Output Level to Transmitter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32-800 mV RMS
into 560 ohms
Frequency Response  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .±3 dB, 300 - 3000 Hz
from 1kHz ref.
Hum and Noise  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-45 dB from 1 kHz ref. using
30 kHz LPF, 300 mV RMS into Rx audio input(s)
Audio Distortion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Less than 3% THD
XAC0006A IAPS Programming Software
XAC0004A Programming Cable
XAC0005A Rack Mount Kit
97C160-0100 Radio Interface Cable (100 ft.)
61531-006 Radio Interface Cable to GM300/MAXTRAC
or GR1225
61531-010 Radio Interface Cable to KCT-19
Pub. 011105 rev. 6-2003
Visit Our Website At www.gai-tronics.com
GAI-Tronics Corporation, USA, Phone: 1-800-492-1212, Fax: (610) 777-2357GAI-TRONICS®
A Hubbell Company
Call Customer Service (1-800-492-1212) For Application Assistance and Pricing. Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice.
Specifications
System Diagram
Accessories and Options
Repeater Controller
IRC3000A